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GENERAL CONDITIONS
1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws of the

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or
supplemented by this Permit.

The land described shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and any plans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

Where there is a conflict between the text of the permit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

This Development Variance Permit is not a Building Permit.

APPLICABILITY

5.

This Development Variance Permit is substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’,
and ‘D’, and applies to and only to those lands within the Regional District described below,
and any and all buildings, structures and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot 42, Plan KAP719, District Lot 105S, SDYD
Civic Address: 150 Tamarac Avenue, Kaleden
Parcel Identifier (PID):  012-194-514 Folio: 1-01474.000

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6.

The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following variances
to the Electoral Area “I” Zoning Bylaw No. 2457, 2008, in the Regional District of Okanagan-
Similkameen:

a) the minimum front parcel line setback for a principal building in the Residential Single
Family Two (RS2) Zone, as prescribed in Section 11.2.6(a)(i), is varied:

i) from: 7.5 metres

Development Variance Permit No. 12021.042-DVP
Page 1 of 6



to: 0.9 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘B’.

COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9. The development shall be carried out according to the following schedule:

a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Local Government Act and subject to the terms of
the permit, if the holder of this permit does not substantially start any construction with
respect to which the permit was issued within two (2) years after the date it was issued,
the permit lapses.

b) Lapsed permits cannot be renewed; however, an application for a new development
permit can be submitted.

Authorising resolution passed by the Regional Board on ,2021.

B. Newell, Chief Administrative Officer
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Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen
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k\ \ PROPOSED 1.5m

sipEExterior varp  PID: 012-194-514
,,-/\\ e \ SETBACK

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIDNS SHON T0 B
| COMFIRMED ON SITE BY CONTRACTOR

A PARTIAL SITE PLAN
NP —

CIVIC ADDRESS: 150 TAMERA

LEGAL ADDRESS:
LOT 42 PLAN-KAP719, DL105S,

ZONING SUMMARY:
ZONE: RS2 - RESIDENTIAL SIN
SITE AREA: 7100m2 [76,424ft2]
EXIST. HOUSE AREA: 176.05m;
PROPOSED GARAGE AREA: 91
BLDG FOOTPRINT AREA PROP

PROPOSED 1.5m
FRONT YARD
SETBACK

Development Variance Permit No. 12021.042—-DVP

Page 4 of 6


mailto:planning@rdos.bc.ca

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9
Telephone: 250-492-0237 Email: info@rdos.bc.ca

RIDOS

OKANAGAN-
SIMILKAMEEN

Development Variace Permit
Schedule ‘C’

File No. 12021.042-DVP

CIVIC ADDRESS: 150 TAMERAC AVE, KALEDEN B.C.

LEGAL ADDRESS

LOT 42 PLAN-KAP718, DL105S, SDYD

P !
S0t SEaomyieo PID: 012-184-514
SETBACK

ZONING SUMMARY:
ZONE: RS2 - RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY TWO

SITE AREA: 7100m2 [76,42412]

EXIST. HOUSE AREA: 176.05m2 [1,895/2]

PROPOSED GARAGE AREA: 91.23m?2 [88212)

BLDG FOOTPRINT AREA PROPOSED: 267.26m2 [2,67712]
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DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1.

PARCEL COVERAGE: 3.76% ALL WORK T0 B N COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT B.C. BUILDING CODE, ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBANG CODES, AND AL MUNICIPALLOCAL CODES AND BYLAW:

SITING REGULATIONS - PRINCIPAL USES
A) FRONT YARD SETBACK: T.5m [ 1 5m PROPOSED |
B) REAR YARD SETBACK: T5m
C) SIDE YARD SETBACK:

) SIDE INTERIOR - 1.5m

) SIDE EXTERIOR - &.5m
D) MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 10.0m

‘CONCRETE TO BE 20MPA FOR FOUNDATION, J5WPA MINIWUN FOR FLOOR SLABS

ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON COMPACT WATTER

ALL STRUCTURAL 7O BE SPF 42 CR BETTER.

PROVIDE ALL CROSS-SRIDGING'BLOCKING OF MEMBERS AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT

EDITION OF 8.C. BUILDING CODE

ALL BUILT-UP POSTS TO BE THE FLLL WIDTH OF THE SUPPORTED MEMBER.

ALL LOAD BEARING LINTELS ARE 2L 2«10 SPF #2 OR BETTER EXCEPT AS NOTED
DETAL

SITING REGULATIONS - ACCESSORY USES
A} FRONT YARD SETBACK: 7.5m "
) REAR YARD SETBACK. 1.0m i

ANDBE
NECESSARY. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF RODF TRUSS LAYOUT
RS,

FLASH AL cone
REQUIREMENTS

)SIDE YARD SETBACK
) SIOE INTERIOR - 1.0m T Loyt
i AN '
D) UAKIMUM HEIGHT. 5.5m 15 SUPPUER TURAL MEMBERS. .
ENGNEERED HEADERS, 1)
LEADERS T0 AFROST FREE QUTLET

i TOSLOPE AWAY

UNLESS NOTIFIED IN'WRITING PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION.

#

3 ACCERT FOR
FOUNDATION PROBLEMS. INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING ASSESSMENT MAY BE REQUIRED.

NOTE AL DNENSINS SHOM 10 B o
COMTRMED ONSTEBY CoMTRACTDR. 1 v

(GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
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